

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL BARASAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE & DST-FIST SPONSORED COLLEGE



10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700 124, West Bengal, India Phone : (033) 2552 3365, Fax : (033) 2562 5053, Website : www.bgc.ac.in, Email : principal@bgc.ac.in

*Ref.* : .....

Date : .....

## NOTIFICATION FOR THE FORMATION OF SCIENCE CLUB (DATED 9<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022)



**TITLE:** Opening of **Science Club** comprising mainly with the students of the Science departments (Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry, Botany, Zoology, Geography & Economics) to promote Scientific knowledge and create Scientific temperament and awareness in the campus and in the Society.

**OBJECTIVE:** To create a common platform for the discourse of scientific knowledge, innovative thinking and promotion of scientific temperament especially for all science students and in multidiscipline ultimately leading to Holistic Development.

**CONTEXT:** Barasat Govt. College houses 3 Physical, 2 Biological science, Geography and Economics departments, three of which have both UG and PG sections. Since there is no official body to coordinate the interdisciplinary academic and scientific activities of these departments to act on a common ground for exchange of scientific knowledge, know-how and academic information, **IQAC** suggests the opening of a **Science Club**. The Science Club can act as a conduit for such sharing of expertise and information and in the process build an organization of co-operative innovativeness.

## PRACTICE:

- The Science Club will be formed of students of the UG and PG departments of Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry, Botany, Zoology, Geography and Economics with the voluntary participation.
- 2. Initially teachers nominated by the Heads of each department along with IQAC members belonging to the science departments will act as mentors to motivate students in joining the Science Club and helping the students to organize its activities.
- 3. The activities of the Science Club may include:



## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL BARASAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE & DST-FIST SPONSORED COLLEGE



10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700 124, West Bengal, India

Phone : (033) 2552 3365, Fax : (033) 2562 5053, Website : www.bgc.ac.in, Email : principal@bgc.ac.in

*Ref.* : .....

Date : .....

- Publication of e- magazine/ printed magazine on common science topics like: (a)
  Nobel prize winners in science (b) Contribution of Indian Scientists (c) Science in
  everyday life etc.
- ii. Organizing Seminars or Workshops on topics of General Science.
- iii. Holding intra-college or inter-college quiz program on Science
- iv. Organizing visits to Research Institutes / Universities/ Industries to expose students to cutting edge research.
- v. Training students to hold science awareness program in the schools of the locality.
- vi. Organizing Science Exhibitions (models/posters).
- vii. Vertical integration with the feeder schools will try to be organized in different forms and manner to attract more students in higher education for the study of Science.
- 4. A monthly online meeting of all members to be scheduled on the last Friday of every month at 8 pm in the evening (or as convenient).
- 5. The college authority will provide necessary fund for the running of the club and its activities.
- 6. Mentors (Teachers) of the Science Club:
  - i. All members of the IQAC.
  - ii. Dr. Sudip Mukherjee (Physics Department)
  - iii. Dr. Mihir Halder (Botany Department)
  - iv. Dr. Jayati Ghosh (Zoology Department)
  - v. Dr. Jibananda Jana (Chemistry Department)
  - vi. Dr. Shobhan Mandal (Mathematics Department)
- vii. Kaushiki Banerjee (Economics Department)
- viii. Dr. Shrabana Mazumder (Geography Department)

Allint Del **IOAC** Coordinator

IQAC Coordinator Barasat Govt. College Dr. Abhijit De Associate Professor in Physics Coordinator, IQAC Barasat Govt. College Government of West Bengal

NAAČ Coordinator Barasat Govt. College

Co-ordinator NAAC Steering Committee Barasat Govt. College

Ahatteju

Principal Barasat Govt. College Principal Barasat Govt. College Govt. of West Bongal

